DATA SHEET
GAS DISCHARGE TUBE – B32 SERIES
FEATURES
APPLICATION
PART NUMBER CODE
High insulation resistance.
Low capacitance
Max Surge current capacity 500A 8/20 s.

Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Discharge
Voltage 100V/s 1000V/μs Test
Voltage (MΩ)
(1MHz) 8/20μs
(V) (V) DC(V) (pF) (A)
B32-150-LF 150±30% <750 50 1000 0.5 500
10/700μs
4kV
B32-230-LF 230±30% <950 100 1000 0.5 500
B32-300-LF 300±30% <950 100 1000 0.5 500
B32-350-LF 350±30% <950 100 1000 0.5 500
B32-400-LF 400±30% <1050 100 1000 0.5 500
B32-420-LF 420±30% <1050 100 1000 0.5 500
B32-470-LF 470±30% <1050 100 1000 0.5 500
RELIABILITY INSPECTIONS
Items  Test Condition / Description Requirement
Cold Resistance  Measurement after -40 /1000 HRS &
normal temperature/2 HRS.